Regulsr Monthly Meeting
MU ay, May L4-1953

The regular monthly meeting of the Council was held on londay, May L, 1953 and
called to order at the usual tdéme .
Present: Mgyor Eversole, Atty. Zimmerman, Supt. Raines and Councilmen Anderson,
Beck, Hill, Hulbert and Kraft.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of April 6 and those of the special
meetings of April 9 and 20 were read and approved.

Curtis Johnson, Jr. acted as Secretary in the absence of the Recorder.

Communications

Letters from Senator lioward Belton, Rep. Kenneth Goodall, Rep. Monroe
Sweetland and City of Eugene all relative to House Bill No. 675.
Also communication from the Canby Ministerial Association expressing
appreciation and favorable comments on new city lights installed.

Mrs. WoleThompson then speaking for the Canby Garden Club asked if tables and
benches could not be installed in Wiait Park. Was told that the matter would be con-
sidered, but it hardly seemed advisable at this time to incur the expense.

Reports of Officers
Acting Police Chief Younce reported police activities for April.

Supt. Raines announced that he had received two bids for a pole trailer, one
of ¢ 1300 and another for $ 1600. He was asked to have bidders send out one for
inspection.

Fire Chief Yoder presented several bids on panel truck for the Fire Dept., but
was requested to advertise in paper for other bids.

Whereupon the license of Cliff Marks for sale of package beer being presented
to the Council, on motion, seconded and carried, it was voted tp approve the same
on payment of the usual fee.

Councilman Hill then moved that Harley R. DePeel be employed in the police de=-
partment on a temporary basis, the motion being seconded and it so voted.

Mayor Eversole then stated that, with the approval of the Council, he would set
May 1l as a date for the budget meeting

It was then moved by Hill, seconded and carried that the same sum as in previous
year be allowed the Fire Department for the members attending the annual fire con-
vention school to be held in Eugene on the 8th. 9th. and 10th. of June. ($125.00).

The following bills and claims against the City were then presented and on motion
seconded and carried, approved and warrants ordered drawn.
On roll call- Yeas 5-nays O .



General Fund

Bert Davis
Fed. tax
State "
SS

Leo McClurg
Fed. tax
State "
SS

Loyd Younce
State tax
38

Robte Ee
Fed.
State
S8

Clayton Yoder
State tax

HeBoEvans
State tax
SS

Don Stajgr

Harold Ott

DeEelicArthur

Vol. Fire Depte

Ralph Zimmermean

Canby Herald

Light Fund

Brewer's Pest Control

Canby Telphe. Assne.

Isabel Elliott

Sam's Garage

Rupp's Shell Service

Eversole lMotors

Flynn's Office Supplies

Pub. Empe. Rete. Bde

Petty cash

Associated Service

CeKraft motors

OeCe Iypewriter Co.

Canby Union Bank

Pub. Impe. Rete Bde

S.I.A. C.

Simmons
tax

Cemetery Fund

FeReGalbraith b
Fed, tax
State "
S8
LelleStutz
Denzel Wilson
Canby Bldrs Supply
Canby Iron Wks
PeGole
Canby Union Bank
Pub. Emp. Ret. Bd.
S. I.A.C.

$ 145.00
7.00
1.45
2.17 $§ 134.38
150,00
2,20
1.50
2425 144.05
170400
1,70
2455 165.75
135425
L.60
1.35
2,02 127.28
L,0.00
L0 39,60
8500
.85
1,28 82,87
2l1.50
21450
16.00
L,0.00
20,00
6.78
15.91
10,00
2.30
21450
1.55
11.33
154,01
10,52
2.0,
11.30
3.27
79456
12.00
18.40
20454
L7.22
$  1247.16
2,0.00
15450
2.0
3,60 § 218450
15.00
20425
5.0k
1.50
1.20
11.90
7.20
5'08

——

$ 283,67

Water Fund

Loyal Crawford E5
State tax
SS
Kenneth McNamee
Fed. tax
State "
SS
Don Stajgr
Harold Ott
Do E.N[cArthur
State tax
SS
Clara C. Clay
Carl Raines
Mabel L. Decker
Water Sinking iund
General Fund
Canby Herald
Canby Iron Wks

Canby-Aurora Truck Service

Light Fund
Canby Telph. Assn.

Sam's Garage

Fleming % Co .

Davis Service Stat.
Eversole Motors

Flynn's Office Supplies
Petty cash

OeCe Typewriter Co.
Canby Union Bank

Pub. Emp/ Ret. Ed.
S.I.A.C.

Road Fund

Loyal Crawford

Kenneth McNamee

Don Sgajgr

DeleMcArthur
LeEesParmenter
JeHeRigdon

Canby Builders Supply
Mitchell Farm wmquip. Co.
Canby Iron iks

Light Fund
OsKoRubber
Canby Hdw.
Telphe Co.
ithitman's Service Stat.
Sam's Garage

Rupp's Shell Service
Davis Service Stat.
Eversole llotors

Welders

- -



Sl

Light Fund
Don Stajgr $ 296,62
Fed. tax 311,70
State " 3+%9
SS 5.08  $ 253.45
Harold Ott 297.51
Fed. tax 34.70
State " 3439
SS 5.08 25h.e3L
Loyal Crawford 5,88
Kenneth McNamee . 170,78
D.EllicArthur 36,00
Clara C. Clay 133,40
Fed. tex Lo.L,0
State " 2.02
gs 3403 87.95
Carl Raines 356,67
Fed. tax 67480
State " L.ho
ss 6060 277.87
Mabel E. Decker 200,00
Fed. tax 18.70
State " 2.60
S 3.90 17L.80
General Fund 59466
Cenby Builders' Supply L145
Canby Herald 10.58
Canby Iron Wks 6.50
Canby-Aurora Truck Service 1.38
OeKeRubber ielders L50
Telephone Assne. 2455
Davis Service Station 1645
Eversole Motors g 2895
Maydell & Hartzell L6.12
Mark Smith 127,50
lMyron Pursley 35.00
Hal's Shoe Service 8,00
N.W. Public Power Assn. 80,00
Flynn's Office Supplies 12,56
Graybar Electric Co. 38,44
Pub. fmpe. Ret. Bd. 6.80
Maloney Electric Co. 1059.57
Westinghouse E+SeCo. 260.73
Petty cash 1.30
Gen. Electric Supply Co. 258,06
0eCe Typewriter Co. T+00
Canby Union Bank 202,40
Treasurer of the U.Se 3,82,9L
Pub. Emp. Ret. Bd. L7.38
SeleAeCo L2J,7

-

$ 7696036

On motion, seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

Recorder

Approved:-_Jfl-_{i—_iz A Jj Acting f

Mayor



